Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>City of Redwood City</u> Address: 1017 Middlefield Road			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Redwood City, CA 94063			
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Apollo Rojas	ENDORSED		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone: (650) 780-7365	FILED IN TACHT OF OF THE COUNTY OF THE RECORDER SAN MALEO COUNTY CALLY		
	County Clerk					
	County of: San Mateo		Lead Agency (if different from above): FEB 1 4 2023			
	Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063	, 1st Floor	Address:	TED 14 LULD		
	Redwood City, CA 94003		Address.	MARK CHURCH County Clerk		
			Contact:	MARK CHURCH, County Clerk		
			Phone:	Deputy Clerk		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.						
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022100449						
Project Title: City of Redwood City Focused General Plan Update						
Project Applicant: City of Redwood City						

Project Location (include county): Redwood City and Sphere of Influence; San Mateo County

Project Description:

The City of Redwood City has prepared an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the City of Redwood City Focused General Plan Update. The Focused General Plan Update includes the Housing, Built Environment, Public Safety, Building Community, and Natural Resources Elements; Environmental Justice goals, policies, and programs; and Zoning and Municipal Code Amendments. The updated goals, programs, and policies in the Housing Element are required to meet Redwood City's Regional

This is to advise that th	e City of Red	dwood City	has approved the above
	(■ L	ead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	- 11 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
described project on 2	/13/2023	and has made the following determinat	ions regarding the above
	(date)		0

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were in were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III was III was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://www.welcomehomerwc.org/

Signature (Public Agency):	Pop Title: Senior Planer
Date: 02 · 14 · 2023	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.